



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 712/2022, I.A. 18946/2022 & 18947/2022  
SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND ORS ..... Plaintiffs  
Through: Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS. .... Defendants  
Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

%

**18.11.2022**

**I.A. 18947/2022**

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

**CS(OS) 712/2022**

1. Let the plaint be registered.
2. Summons in the Suit be issued to the defendants returnable before Joint Registrar on April 10, 2023.

**I.A. 18946/2022**

3. Issue notice on this application to the defendants returnable before Court on February 3, 2023.
4. Having heard the learned counsel for the plaintiffs and perused the record, it is directed that the defendants shall maintain status quo with regard to the nature, title and possession of the properties being D-4/6 and D-4/7, Krishna Nagar, Delhi each measuring 233.33 sq. yards i.e. 195.22 sq. Meter till the next date of hearing.
5. Compliance of Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC be made within ten days from today.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**NOVEMBER 18, 2022/jg**