



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 712/2022**

SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv (through VC) &
Mr Kailash Babu, Adv (9818895154)
(k.babu050182@gmail.com)

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Kapur, Adv for D-2 & 3,
(7042181838) (mail@rishabhkapur.com) (through VC)
Mr. Amit Saini, Adv for D4
(9560379796) (adv.pranchalpanwar@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.04.2023

Citation qua D1 are stated to be awaited. Learned counsel for plaintiffs undertakes to file the same during course of the day. Let same be done as submitted.

Written statement filed by D-2 & 3 is stated to be lying under objections. Learned counsel for D2 & 3 undertakes to place the same on record in accordance with law.

Learned counsel for D4 has appeared and seeks time to take appropriate steps to file the written statement. Let pleadings be



completed by aforesaid D2 to 4 in accordance with law.

Put up for filing of citation reports qua D-1 and completion of pleadings qua D2 to 4 on 22.08.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2023
SK