



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 712/2022**
SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND ORS Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr.Kunal Bahri, Adv.**

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS. Defendants
Through: **Mr. Rishabh Kapur, advocate for D2**
& 3
Mr. Rajaram Iyer, Advocate for D4

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
09.05.2023

Learned Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose and date already fixed
i.e. 22.08.2023.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 9, 2023/tp