



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 712/2022**
SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Rishabh Kapur, Mr. Tanmay Gupta, Advs. For D2 & 3
Mr. Aditya Bharat Manubarwala, Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Mr. Irshad Rasheed, Mr. Surya Kant Parhi, Advs.
(M: 9653270258, Email: manubarwalaakriti@gmail.com)

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **29.02.2024**

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 2 & 3 is already on record. However, learned counsel for plaintiff stated that he does not want to file any replication to the written statement on behalf of defendant no. 2 & 3. Accordingly, pleadings qua defendant no. 2 & 3 stands completed.

Right to file written statement on behalf of defendant no. 4 has been closed.

Written statement has not been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and nobody is appearing on behalf of defendant no. 1. In view of the facts and circumstances, right to file written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 stands closed.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 4 stated that she is engaged



recently and requested for supplying copy of the documents to which learned counsel for plaintiff stated that he will supply the same through online / offline mode on sharing the necessary particulars.

Joint Document Schedule in terms of Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed physically by plaintiffs after getting it signed from defendants.

Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

Put up for marking of Exhibits on 12.07.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/sms