



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 712/2022 & I.As. 18946/2022, 34191/2024, O.A. 117/2024**
SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND ORSPlaintiffs
Through: Mr. Kunal Bahri, Advocate

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, Advocate for D-1
Mr. Rishabh Kapur and Mr. Tanmay
Gupta, Advocates for D-2 & D-3
Mr. Kapil Lalwani, Ms. Swastika
Upadhyay and Ms. Neha Sehrawat,
Advocates for D-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **04.12.2024**

List on 17.02.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
DECEMBER 4, 2024/rhc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)