



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 712/2022**

SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Bhari,
Advocate.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Kapoor,
Advocate for D2&3.
None for remaining
defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Counsel for plaintiffs seeks adjournment on the ground that he will be filing an application for taking additional documents on record.
3. Same is granted. The same be filed within one week.
4. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 08.09.2025 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2025/anj