



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 712/2022, I.A. 18946/2022, I.A. 34191/2024 & O.A. 117/2024

SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND
ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Bahri & Mr. Kailash,
Advocates.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Kapur, Advocate for D-2
& 3.
Ms. Neha Sehrawat, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
08.09.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the defendant no.4.
2. Re-notify on 19th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025
at