



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 712/2022

SUNITA MAHENDRA @ ANITA AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Bhari, Adv.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vijay Kingen, Mr. Hemant Kumar & Mr. Kunal Narang, Advs. for D-1 with D-1 in person (Mob.9868423615).

Mr. Rishabh Kapur & Mr. Tanmay Gupta, Advs. for D2&3 (through VC).

Mr. Anubhav Chandra, Adv. for D4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 712/2022

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule be filed within eight weeks from today.
3. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within eight weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 29.09.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/ab